



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.29302 of 2024

Dali Bahadur

Petitioner

Dr. B.K. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

Opposite Parties

Mr. J. Khandayat Ray, A.S.C.

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
30.11.2024

Order No.

01.

1. Issue notice.
2. Since Mr. J. Khandayat Ray, learned Additional Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Parties 1 & 3, no notice need be issued to said Opposite Parties. Two extra copies of the brief be served on him within a week.
3. Notice may be issued to Opposite Parties 2 & 4 by registered post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date. Requisites shall be filed within seven days. Office is directed to get the postal tracking report.
4. List this matter on 2nd January 2025.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge