



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.29302 of 2024

*Dali Bahadur*

.... *Petitioner*  
Dr.B.K.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

*State of Odisha & Ors.*

.... *Opposite Parties*

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER**  
**02.01.2025**

**Order No.**  
02.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The Opposite Parties are stated to have entered their appearance.
3. List this matter on 27<sup>th</sup> March 2025 indicating the name of lawyers for Opposite Parties.

***(B.P. Routray)***  
***Judge***