



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**W.P.(C) Nos. 30249, 29081, 29240, 29242, 29287, 29302,**  
**29305, 29320, 29504, 29510, 29534, 29544, 29592, 29593 &**  
**29774 of 2024**

**In W.P.(C) No.30249 of 2024**

***Sulava Singh***

.... ***Petitioner***

Dr. B.K.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha & Ors.***

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**In W.P.(C) No.29081 of 2024**

***Rina Nayak***

.... ***Petitioner***

Dr. B.K.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha & Ors.***

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**In W.P.(C) No.29240 of 2024**

***Santosh Bahadur***

.... ***Petitioner***

Dr. B.K.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha & Ors.***

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**In W.P.(C) No.29242 of 2024**

***Santoshini Nayak***

.... ***Petitioner***

Dr. B.K.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha & Ors.***

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**In W.P.(C) No.29287 of 2024**

***Sunita Bahadur***

.... ***Petitioner***

Dr. B.K.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-



*State of Odisha & Ors.*

.... *Opposite Parties*  
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**In W.P.(C) No.29302 of 2024**

*Dali Bahadur*

.... *Petitioner*  
Dr. B.K.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

*State of Odisha & Ors.*

.... *Opposite Parties*  
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**In W.P.(C) No.29305 of 2024**

*Sumita Sunar*

.... *Petitioner*  
Dr. B.K.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

*State of Odisha & Ors.*

.... *Opposite Parties*  
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**In W.P.(C) No.29320 of 2024**

*Sunteli Bahadur*

.... *Petitioner*  
Dr. B.K.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

*State of Odisha & Ors.*

.... *Opposite Parties*  
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**In W.P.(C) No.29504 of 2024**

*Narayan Kumar Nayak*

.... *Petitioner*  
Mr. A.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

*State of Odisha & Ors.*

.... *Opposite Parties*  
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA



**In W.P.(C) No.29510 of 2024**

***Jayanta Kumar Nayak***

.... ***Petitioner***  
Mr. A.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha & Ors.***

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**In W.P.(C) No.29534 of 2024**

***Asish Barik***

....

***Petitioner***  
Mr. A.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha & Ors.***

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**In W.P.(C) No.29544 of 2024**

***Naria Bahadur***

....

***Petitioner***  
Mr. A.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha & Ors.***

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**In W.P.(C) No.29592 of 2024**

***Govinda Chandra Nayak***

....

***Petitioner***  
Mr. A.Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***State of Odisha & Ors.***

.... ***Opposite Parties***

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**In W.P.(C) No.29593 of 2024**

***Gitanjali Barik***

....

***Petitioner***



Mr. A.Mishra, Advocate

*-versus-*

*State of Odisha & Ors.*

.... *Opposite Parties*

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**In W.P.(C) No.29774 of 2024**

*Harke Bahadur*

.... *Petitioner*

Mr. A.Mishra, Advocate

*-versus-*

*State of Odisha & Ors.*

.... *Opposite Parties*

Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

**CORAM:  
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY**

**ORDER  
18.02.2026**

**Order No.**

05.

1. List this matter on 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2026, as prayed by Opposite Parties.
2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2026.

**( B.P. Routray )  
Judge**

*S.Das*